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1 1 205 1 E Joe Cunningham Northallerton Joshua Beer Northallerton Ford Fiesta WRC 1600T 0:54:23

2 2 1 1 E Michael Igoe Dukeries Will Atkins Whitchurch Citroën C3 Rally2 1600T 0:54:28

3 3 3 1 E Stephen Simpson BTRDA Chris Williams Kirkby Lonsdale Ford Fiesta Rally2 1600T 0:54:33

4 4 2 1 E John Griffiths Dukeries Emma Morrison Dukeries Škoda Fabia R5 1598T 0:54:42

5 5 9 1 E Jack Darbyshire Preston Ben Butterworth Bolton-le-Moors Ford Fiesta R5 1600T 0:55:33

6 6 4 1 E John Stone Blackpool S Shore 25/073 Alex Stone Stockport 25/074 Volkswagen Polo GTI R5 1600T 0:55:$5

7 7 7 1 E Kiaran Hankin Bolton-le-Moors James Swallow Bolton-le-Moors 25/231 Citroën C3 Rally2 1600T 0:57:30

8 1 28 1 E Alfie Threlfall Taunton Patrick Cross Taunton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 1998T 0:57:53

9 8 20 1 E Mark Holmes Garstang & Preston Craig Simkiss Garstang & Preston Ford Fiesta R5 1600T 0:58:07

10 9 17 1 E Christopher Woodhouse Quinton x Lucy Wilding Quinton x Ford Fiesta Rally2 1600T 0:58:45

11 1 14 5 C Philip House Bolton-le-Moors Nick Beaumont Bolton-le-Moors Ford Escort Mk2 2000 0:58:46

12 1 35 3 D Bradley Carroll Garstang & Preston Gareth Short Aberdare Ford Escort Mk2 2500 0:59:07

13 2 58 5 C Alistair Hutchinson Northallerton Stjohn Dykes Northallerton Renault Clio Maxi 1998 0:59:08

14 2 61 3 D Dave Willett Whitchurch 25/182 John Davies 116 CC Ford Escort 2500 0:59:08

15 1 31 8 B Louis Baines Preston 25/176 Kris Coombes Preston 25/168 Peugeot 106 1600 0:59:28

16 2 30 8 B Ben Wilkinson Beverley 25/240 Andrew Wilkinson Slaithwaite Peugeot 106 Maxi 1598 0:59:31

17 3 26 3 D Alasdair Stables Dukeries x Neil Jones Dukeries x Vauxhall Chevette HSR 2286 0:59:39

18 2 19 2 E Adrian Spencer Wigan Mark Hewitt Wigan Subaru Impreza 2000T 0:59:43

19 3 43 5 C Jack Ives Preston David Read Veteran Sports Ford Escort 1998 0:59:59

20 4 21 5 C Joseph Duffy Dukeries Daniel Duffy Dukeries Lotus Elise 1798 1:00:12

21 4 56 3 D Adam Holt Morecambe Phil Boyle Stockport Ford Escort 2500 1:00:17

22 5 34 5 C Andrew Hutchinson Northallerton Joe Hutchinson Northallerton Renault Clio Sport 172 Cup 1997 1:00:23

23 6 27 5 D Stephen Brown Knowldale Paul Stringer Knowldale Peugeot 208 Rally4 1200T 1:00:26

24 7 94 5 C Andrew Dyer Bolton-le-Moors Richard Bliss Bolton-le-Moors Ford Escort Mk2 2000 1:00:33

25 3 11 2 E Adrian Atkinson Blackpool S Shore David Riley Blackpool S Shore Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2000T 1:00:37

26 4 29 2 E Martin Farrar Dukeries 25/245 Andy Ward Dukeries 25/244 Subaru Impreza 1998T 1:00:39

27 5 39 3 D Ian Holt BTRDA Dan Briggs BTRDA Ford Escort Mk2 2500 1:00:45

28 5 230 2 E Paul Murphy Garstang & Preston Richard Robinson Blackpool S Shore Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1998T 1:00:46

29 6 269 3 D Alistair Crawford Hawick & Border Jack Amos Hawick & Border Ford Escort 2500 1:00:51

30 6 47 2 E Lee Clarke Stockport Michael Abbott Liverpool Subaru Impreza 1998T 1:01:00

31 7 41 3 D Kimberley Mather Warrington Yvonne Mather Warrington Chrysler Sunbeam-Lotus 2196 1:01:06

32 10 12 1 E Mark Gellatly Ecurie Royal Oak 25/246 Harriet Worth Coalville Citroën C3 Rally2 1600T 1:01:09

33 8 42 5 C Ian Woodward Whitchurch Josh Woodward Whitchurch Ford Escort Mk2 1998 1:01:17

34 7 49 2 E Stephen Johansen Bolton-le-Moors Colin Stephens Coalville Subaru Impreza 2000T 1:01:29

35 9 50 5 C Stephen Amery Ecurie Royal Oak Martin Amery Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Escort Mk2 1997 1:01:48

36 3 63 8 B Paul Gorge Dukeries 25/070 Charlie Stephens Coalville Mazda MX-5 1600 1:02:10

37 4 45 8 B Chris Phillips Bala 25/229 Hannah Hughes Bala Peugeot 106 1600 1:02:16
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38 1 64 9 A Matthew Faulkner Liverpool, S Oxon, Dukeries Liam Howard Dukeries Suzuki Swift 1380 1:02:42

39 10 67 5 C Kevin Williams Whitchurch Andrew Davies Whitchurch Vauxhall Chevette 1999 1:02:56

40 11 62 5 C Dean Davies Herefordshire Cameron Wheatley Herefordshire Ford Escort 2000 1:02:59

41 5 92 8 B Allen Russell Blackbird Harry Nicholls Farnborough Peugeot 106 Rallye 1600 1:02:59

42 12 74 5 C Peter Taylor Whitchurch 25/041 Cat Taylor Whitchurch Mazda MX-5 1999 1:03:06

43 13 48 5 C Andy Jones East Ayrshire Catrin Jones Redditch Ford Escort Mk2 1998 1:03:15

44 14 53 5 C Paul Sheard Bolton-le-Moors Bob Wiggins Malyon 25/136 Mazda MX5 Mk3 1800 1:03:45

45 8 68 3 D Andy Frost Dukeries Tammy Trapp Dukeries BMW M3 2998 1:03:46

46 9 52 3 D Ben Smith Snr Dukeries Ben Smith Jnr Dukeries Ford Escort Mk2 2488 1:03:51

47 6 285 8 B Ben Hearsey Bolton-le-Moors Matthew Hearsey Bolton-le-Moors 25/231 MINI Cooper 1598 1:03:54

48 15 55 5 C Ian Skipp Herefordshire Timothy Skipp Herefordshire Ford Ecsort RS1800 1975 1:04:02

49 16 79 5 C Mark Young Ecurie Royal Oak 25/167 Jo Young Ecurie Royal Oak Peugeot 205 GTI 1999 1:04:07

50 10 10 3 D Wil Owen Caerns & Anglesey x Chloe Louise Thomas Caerns & Anglesey 25/103 Ford Escort Mk2 2489 1:04:15

51 17 81 5 C Rhys Williams Harlech Dylan Richards Bala 25/029 BMW E36 S2000 2000 1:04:24

52 11 65 3 D Mike Latham Redditch Mike Fletcher Redditch BMW 325i 2500 1:04:25

53 8 33 2 E Gordon Davies Ecurie Royal Oak 25/253 Jack Morris Stockport 25/170 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1998T 1:04:44

54 12 80 3 D Danny Cosgrove Malton Harry Stubbs Broughton & Bretton 25/183 MINI Cooper S 1600S 1:04:48

55 11 13 1 E David White Sheffield & Hallam Adam McLachlan Dukeries Ford Fiesta R5 1600T 1:04:49

56 7 87 8 B Jon Crook Loughborough James Crook RAC. Loughborough Citroën C2 R2 Max 1587 1:04:59

57 18 59 5 C Joe Merrills Bolton-le-Moors George Merrills Bolton-le-Moors Vauxhall Chevette HSR 1998 1:05:08

58 8 60 8 B Richard Kay Wigan Ryan Witty Beverley Vauxhall Corsa 1598 1:05:08

59 2 93 9 A Gaz Carless Ecurie Royal Oak Chris Ball Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Focus 1398 1:05:12

60 19 85 5 C Michael Pettit Dukeries Lucie Gutteridge Caerns & Anglesey 25/286 Mazda MX5 1840 1:05:22

61 9 51 2 E Jacob Glover Wallasey Garry Halford Wallasey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 2000T 1:05:28

62 3 72 9 A Jon Bray Chelmsford Darren Styles Sporting Norfolk MG ZR Trophy 1400 1:05:41

63 9 66 8 B Adam Hanner Border Ecosse Wayne Wood Border Eccose Ford Puma 1598 1:06:00

64 20 99 5 C Leon Birchall Bolton-le-Moors Richard Birchall Bolton-le-Moors Honda Civic Type-R 2000 1:06:16

65 21 84 5 C Matthew Arnold Dukeries Ellie Arnold Dukeries Ford Fiesta Rally4 998T 1:06:23

66 10 77 8 B Andrew Pollard Wickham Sam Burman Whickham Ford Puma 1600 1:06:39

67 4 102 9 A Robert Foster Malton Charlotte Foster Malton Vauxhall Corsa 1389 1:07:12

68 22 73 5 C Keith Anglesea Broughton & Bretton 25/050 Christine Pearson Broughton & Bretton 25/051 BMW Compact 1900 1:07:18

69 13 70 3 D Bob Walker De Lacy Karen Phelps Forresters, Hereford BMW Compact 2800 1:07:34

70 11 98 8 B Brendan Leonard Whitchurch Duncan Leonard Whitchurch Suzuki Swift 1598 1:07:51

71 5 88 9 A Kay Thompson Bolton. Stockport Jordan Joines Wallasey 25/064 Nissan Micra 1400 1:08:04

72 12 78 8 B Lauren Groves Warrington 25/065 Iwan Jones Caerns & Anglesey 25/013 Citroën C2 1598 1:08:09

73 10 218 2 E Steve Hill Bolton-le-Moors x Martin Haggett BTRDA Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 1998T 1:08:34

74 6 97 9 A Josh Dallimore Manx Kayleigh Duggan Manx Austin Mini 1380 1:09:24
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75 13 95 8 B David Forrester Broughton & Bretton 25/141 Ben Forrester Broughton & Bretton 25/107 Peugeot 205 GTI 1580 1:10:01

76 14 75 3 D Gary Jones Whitchurch Matthew Jones Whitchurch MINI Cooper S R53 1598S 1:10:07

77 14 104 8 B David Lawson Garstang & Preston Jonathan Cragg Garstang & Preston Suzuki Swift Sport 1598 1:10:27

78 23 76 5 C Hazel Johnson Under 17 25/117 Steven Butler Accrington, Clitheroe Renault Clio 182 2000 1:10:27

79 12 25 1 E Mick Johnson Chelmsford Peter Pears Chelmsford Ford Fiesta R5 1600T 1:10:28

80 24 82 5 C Mike Riley Wallasey Phil Gough Liverpool Ford Escort 2000 1:10:31

81 25 103 5 C Marina Miller Dukeries Iain Davidson Dukeries Ford Fiesta ST150 1999 1:10:32

82 26 91 5 C Steve Wilks Herefordshire Heather Phelps Herefordshire Ford Escort Mk2 1998 1:10:45

83 11 37 2 E Andrew Mallinson Clitheroe Harry Woods Dunfermline Subaru Impreza WRX 2000T 1:10:51

84 12 71 2 E David Heap Liverpool Thomas Mckeown North Wales 25/276 Subaru Impreza GC8 1994T 1:11:14

85 15 101 8 A Rhodri Jones Welsh Border Yvonne Walton Maesteg 25/292 MG ZR 1396 1:11:15

86 7 100 9 F Jamie Wilson Ilkley John Pinder Ilkley 25/039 Peugeot 107 998 1:11:19

87 16 90 8 B Chris Cooper Bolton-le-Moors Victoria Swallow Bolton-le-Moors 25/251 Ford Fiesta R2 1600 1:11:36

88 17 96 8 B Paul Yeomans Shenstone, King's Lynn Jon Shepherd Rotherham, Worksop Honda Civic EF9 1598 1:12:50

89 27 83 5 C Pierre Newton Ecurie Royal Oak Paul Grattidge Ecurie Royal Oak Peugeot 205 GTI Kit Car 1905 1:14:00

90 15 15 3 D Nigel Worswick Clitheroe Rachael Chandler Clitheroe Ford Escort Mk2 2500 1:32:31

NF 6 1 E Ryan Burns BTRDA Shaun Hughes Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Fiesta 1598T Retired

NF 8 1 E Mike English Wigan, BTRDA Lewis English Wigan Ford Fiesta Rally2 1600T Retired

NF 18 1 E Nathan Bolton Clitheroe, BTRDA Phil Kenny Whickham, BTRDA Ford Fiesta Rally2 1598T Retired

NF 22 3 D Luke Sedzikowski Dukeries Andrew Ford Dukeries Toyota GT86 2400 Retired

NF 24 3 D James Garner Loughborough Callum Young Clitheroe Darrian GTR+ 2500 Retired

NF 36 5 C Robert Nutter Eden Valley Katie Nutter Eden Valley Ford Escort Mk2 2000 Retired

NF 38 5 C Dave Orritt Wallasey 25/075 Graeme Wood Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Escort RS1800 1998 Retired

NF 40 2 E Ian Tutton Chelmsford Matthew Elton Chelmsford Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2000T Retired

NF 44 3 C Mei Davies Caerns & Anglesey 25/256 Aled Edwards Harlech 25/255 Ford Escort 1998 Retired

NF 46 5 C Mick Jowers Dukeries Ben Jowers Dukeries Ford Escort Mk2 2000 Retired

NF 54 2 E Jonathon Kennedy Warrington Tim Nunn Wallasey Subaru Impreza 1998T Retired

NF 69 9 A Owain Thomas Owen Glyn Thomas Owen Peugeot 106 Rallye 1294 Retired

NF 86 5 C Paul Steventon Bolton-le-Moors Michael Hughes Rally Revival Ford Escort Mk3 2000 Retired

NF 105 9 A Mark Livesey Garstang & Preston 25/302 Graham Brown Longton Nissan Micra 1360 Retired

NF 250 8 B John Marshall Hexham Chris Pattison Huddersfield MG ZR S1600 1598 Retired
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John Stone 25/073 Alex Stone 25/074 Volkswagen Polo GTI R5 1600T 6 70 E 6 40 110 10

Kiaran Hankin James Swallow 25/231 Citroën C3 Rally2 1600T 7 69 E 7 38 107 9

Dave Willett 25/182 John Davies Ford Escort 2500 14 62 D 2 48 110 14

Louis Baines 25/176 Kris Coombes 25/168 Peugeot 106 1600 15 61 B 1 50 111 15

Ben Wilkinson 25/240 Andrew Wilkinson Peugeot 106 Maxi 1598 16 60 B 2 48 108 14

Martin Farrar 25/245 Andy Ward 25/244 Subaru Impreza 1998T 26 50 E 13 26 76 12

Mark Gellatly 25/246 Harriet Worth Citroën C3 Rally2 1600T 32 44 E 16 20 64 6

Paul Gorge 25/070 Charlie Stephens Mazda MX-5 1600 36 40 B 3 46 86 13

Chris Phillips 25/229 Hannah Hughes Peugeot 106 1600 37 39 B 4 44 83 12

Peter Taylor 25/041 Cat Taylor Mazda MX-5 1999 42 34 C 11 30 64 4

Paul Sheard Bob Wiggins 25/136 Mazda MX5 Mk3 1800 44 32 C 13 26 58 2

Ben Hearsey Matthew Hearsey 25/231 MINI Cooper 1598 47 29 B 6 40 69 10

Mark Young 25/167 Jo Young Peugeot 205 GTI 1999 49 27 C 15 22 49

Wil Owen x Chloe Louise Thomas 25/103 Ford Escort Mk2 2489 50 26 D 11 30 56 6

Rhys Williams Dylan Richards 25/029 BMW E36 S2000 2000 51 25 C 16 20 45

Gordon Davies 25/253 Jack Morris 25/170 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1998T 53 23 E 18 16 39 8

Danny Cosgrove Harry Stubbs 25/183 MINI Cooper S 1600S 54 22 D 13 26 48 4

Michael Pettit Lucie Gutteridge 25/286 Mazda MX5 1840 60 16 C 18 16 32

Keith Anglesea 25/050 Christine Pearson 25/051 BMW Compact 1900 68 8 C 21 10 18

Kay Thompson Jordan Joines 25/064 Nissan Micra 1400 71 5 A 5 42 47 11

Lauren Groves 25/065 Iwan Jones 25/013 Citroën C2 1598 72 4 B 12 28 32 4

David Forrester 25/141 Ben Forrester 25/107 Peugeot 205 GTI 1580 75 1 B 13 26 27 3

Hazel Johnson 25/117 Steven Butler Renault Clio 182 2000 78 C 22 8 8

David Heap Thomas Mckeown 25/276 Subaru Impreza GC8 1994T 84 E 24 4 4 4

Rhodri Jones Yvonne Walton 25/292 MG ZR 1396 85 A 7 38 38 1

Jamie Wilson John Pinder 25/039 Peugeot 107 998 86 F 1 50 50 9

Chris Cooper Victoria Swallow 25/251 Ford Fiesta R2 1600 87 B 15 22 22

Dave Orritt 25/075 Graeme Wood Ford Escort RS1800 1998 NF C

Mei Davies 25/256 Aled Edwards 25/255 Ford Escort 1998 NF C

Mark Livesey 25/302 Graham Brown Nissan Micra 1360 NF A

ANWCC STAGE RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025 - Round 17

Neil Howard Memorial Stages Rally - Bolton-le-Moors CC - 1 November 2025 - 

Oulton Park
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